reserves the right at its discretion not to award any order under the tender called.  AAI shall 
not pay any cost incurred in the preparation and submission of any tender or any cost 
incidental to it.  

1.9 Processing Fee: 

Tender processing fee of Rs. 1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty)         
(i/c GST), non-refundable will be required to be paid online on CPP portal only.  

1.10 Schedule of Selection Process 

The Authority would endeavor to adhere to the following schedule.  The instructions in 
the tender documents are binding on all the bidders and submission of the tender shall